Reported:

03/14/22

03/18/22

03/26/22

03/29/22

04/02/22

04/04/22

04/05/22

22-06

22-07

22-06

22-07

22-08

22-09

22-10

Crime reported

H&S 11357(a)(2) —
underage possession of
cannabis

Grand Theft (PC 487) (1
count), Conspiracy PC
182 (four counts)

DUI, Hit and Run

Petty theft (PC 488)

Vandalism (PC 594)

Graffiti (PC 594)_

Arson

Taft College Crime Log: Past 60 Days

Last updated or verified on 4/21/2022

Area

Bookstore parking

Student Center

Lot B

CIL restroom

Lot C

Gymnasium

Sandy Creek

Date occurred

03/14/22

03/18/2022

3/26/22

3/28-3/29/22

Prior to

04/2/22

4/3 -4/4/22

04/05/22

Time

1130

1545
hours

0212
hours

Prior to
0600 on
3/29/22

Prior to
0240

2200 —
0600

0930

Brief Description

Two students, at least one
underage, smoking cannabis in
parked vehicle. Driver fled scene
when Campus Safety attempted
contact. Driver identified.

Four students worked together to
remove property valued at $2,700
from the Student Center into a
dorm room.

A non-campus affiliate was driving
impaired on campus and collided
with District property, causing
damage. The driver fled the scene
on foot but was quickly
apprehended by Taft PD due to
reporting by Taft College Campus
Safety personnel.

Unknown subject(s) stole items
from restroom

Unknown subject(s) punctured
two tires on a District vehicle. Taft
PD case number 22-92-3

Unknown subject(s) marked
graffiti behind gymnasium. Taft
PD case number 22-94-3

Suspicious brush fire in Sandy
Creek just north of Tyler

Disposition

Administrative
Referral

Administrative
referral

Criminal arrest

Closed

City Police Referral

City Police Referral

Referred to KCFD



Reported:

04/06/22

04/08/22

04/14/22

#

22-11

22-12

22-13

Date occurred Time Brief Description Disposition

Crime reported Area
Theft Dental Hygiene On or before Prior to Property discovered missing from Open
3/30/2022 1730 hrs Dental Hygiene program

Grand theft (PC 487) Soccer fields 4/7/22 0900-1030 A bag containing about $1400 Closed

worth of equipment was taken

from the soccer fields during
practice. The victim was able to
track down the loss and retrieve it.

Petty theft (PC 488) Center for Independent 4/11/22 2:09 AM Seat stolen from bicycle, Open

Living apparently by unidentified non-

campus affiliate.

This document is maintained by the Department of Campus Safety and Security



