Taft College Crime Log: Past 60 Days

Last updated or verified on 4/21/2022

Reported:	#	Crime reported	Area	Date occurred	Time	Brief Description	Disposition
03/14/22	22-06	H&S 11357(a)(2) — underage possession of cannabis	Bookstore parking	03/14/22	1130	Two students, at least one underage, smoking cannabis in parked vehicle. Driver fled scene when Campus Safety attempted contact. Driver identified.	Administrative Referral
03/18/22	22-07	Grand Theft (PC 487) (1 count), Conspiracy PC 182 (four counts)	Student Center	03/18/2022	1545 hours	Four students worked together to remove property valued at \$2,700 from the Student Center into a dorm room.	Administrative referral
03/26/22	22-06	DUI, Hit and Run	Lot B	3/26/22	0212 hours	A non-campus affiliate was driving impaired on campus and collided with District property, causing damage. The driver fled the scene on foot but was quickly apprehended by Taft PD due to reporting by Taft College Campus Safety personnel.	Criminal arrest
03/29/22	22-07	Petty theft (PC 488)	CIL restroom	3/28-3/29/22	Prior to 0600 on 3/29/22	Unknown subject(s) stole items from restroom	Closed
04/02/22	22-08	Vandalism (PC 594)	Lot C	Prior to 04/2/22	Prior to 0240	Unknown subject(s) punctured two tires on a District vehicle. Taft PD case number 22-92-3	City Police Referral
04/04/22	22-09	Graffiti (PC 594)_	Gymnasium	4/3 – 4/4/22	2200 – 0600	Unknown subject(s) marked graffiti behind gymnasium. Taft PD case number 22-94-3	City Police Referral
04/05/22	22-10	Arson	Sandy Creek	04/05/22	0930	Suspicious brush fire in Sandy Creek just north of Tyler	Referred to KCFD

Reported:	#	Crime reported	Area	Date occurred	Time	Brief Description	Disposition
04/06/22	22-11	Theft	Dental Hygiene	On or before 3/30/2022	Prior to 1730 hrs	Property discovered missing from Dental Hygiene program	Open
04/08/22	22-12	Grand theft (PC 487)	Soccer fields	4/7/22	0900-1030	A bag containing about \$1400 worth of equipment was taken from the soccer fields during practice. The victim was able to track down the loss and retrieve it.	Closed
04/14/22	22-13	Petty theft (PC 488)	Center for Independent Living	4/11/22	2:09 AM	Seat stolen from bicycle, apparently by unidentified non-campus affiliate.	Open

This document is maintained by the Department of Campus Safety and Security